ON September 11 2024
UNTIL October 11 2024

Print Form

Notice of Determination

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

Appendix D

To:		ah	From:			
Ш	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Public Agency: <u>LA Unified School District</u> Address: 333 S Beaudry Avenue, 21st Floor			
			Los Angeles, CA 90017			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Christy Wong			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Christy Wong Phone: 213-241-3394			
•	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:			
	Address: 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:			
			Contact:Phone:			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2024040744			
Pro	ject Title: Garfield High Scho	ool Major Modernization F	Project			
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles I	Unified School District				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 5101 East Sixth Street,	East Los Angeles, Unincorporated LA County			
Pro	ject Description:					
a s per inc cor	econd-story pedestrian bridgo rmanent building that provides ludes upgrades to and replac nvergence, and new landscap	e, construction of a staff p s adequate learning spac ement of aging utilities ar bing and hardscaping.	Idings and two portable buildings, demolition of barking lot, and construction of a new es and support areas. Additionally, the Project and infrastructure, Internet Protocol (IP)			
This	s is to advise that the Los A	ngeles Unified School Dis Lead Agency or Re				
des	cribed project on 9/10/2024 (date		e following determinations regarding the above			
des	cribed project.	,				
1. T	he project [will will will not	have a significant effect	on the environment.			
2. [An Environmental Impact F	Report was prepared for th	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
			pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
			ndition of the approval of the project.			
			as not] adopted for this project.			
			vas not] adopted for this project.			
	indings [were were no					
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	oonses and record of project approval, or the Beaudry Ave, 21st Floor, Los Angeles CA			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	113/	Title: CEQA Officer			
Dat	e: 9/10/2024	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:			

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DATE						RECEIPT #				
DATE										
DATE										
LA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT			RSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY		202404074	4			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE GARFIELD HIGH SCHOOL MAJOR MODERNIZATION PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CHRISTY WONG PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 333 S BEAUDRY AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90017 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CITY STATE ZIP CODE 333 S BEAUDRY AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR LOS ANGELES Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Deck (Control Control C	LEAD.	AGENCY						DATE		
LOS ANGELES								09/11/2024		
PROJECT TITLE GARFIELD HIGH SCHOOL MAJOR MODERNIZATION PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CHRISTY WONG PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 333 S BEAUDRY AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90017 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Other Other Other Cash Credit Check Other S 2,99	COUN		DOCUMENT NUMBER							
GARFIELD HIGH SCHOOL MAJOR MODERNIZATION PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CHRISTY WONG PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 333 S BEAUDRY AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90017 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CITY STATE ZIP CODE 90017 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other Cash Credit Check Other S 2,91						*****		2024190541		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CHRISTY WONG PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 333 SEAUDRY AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90017	PROJ	ECT TITLE								
CHRISTY WONG			IAJOR MODERNIZATION P	ROJECT						
CITY	PROJE	ECT APPLICANT NAME						PHONE	NUMBER	
Sassange										
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency					CITY		STATE	ZIP COD	E	
☑ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					LOS ANGELE	S	CA	90017		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	_									
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 \$ ☑ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,916.75 \$ 2,91 □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$ \$ □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,377.25 \$ ☑ County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ 7 □ Project that is exempt from fees \$ \$ 7 □ Notice of Exemption □ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) \$ \$ □ Other \$ \$ \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other \$ 2,99	<u> </u>	Local Public Agency	School District	U Other Special District	State	e Agency	☐ Private 8	ntity		
Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other Cash Credit Check Other \$ 2,91 2,91 2,91 2,91 2,91 2,91 3,377.25 \$		_								
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	L	I Environmental Impact F	Report (EIR)				\$4,051.25	\$	0.00	
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other \$ 2,99	\checkmark	Negative Declaration (N	ID)(MND)				\$2,916.75	\$	2,916.75	
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,377.25 \$ □ County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ 7 □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption □ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) □ CTHEN USE COUNTY OF THE COU									2.00	
✓ County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ 7 ☐ Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) \$										
□ Notice of Exemption □ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) □ Other \$	✓	County Administrative F	Fee						75.00	
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other \$		Project that is exempt fi	rom fees							
Other\$\$\$		☐ Notice of Exemption	1							
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other \$ 2,99		☐ CDFW No Effect D	etermination (Form Attached)							
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other \$\$		Other						\$	0.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other \$\$		ENT METHOD.								
								\$	2,991.75	
	L	Casii 🔲 Ciedii	✓ Check	☐ Other ———				<u> </u>	2,001.10	
··· 	SIGNATURE						LE			
X P= NCCC= INTERMEDIATE CLERK	x p= riccl=						INTERMEDIATE CLERK			